GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR HEALTH & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT BRANCH Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject: Un-authorized absence of Dr. Sabhia Jan, Medical Officer – appointment of Inquiry Officer thereof.

Government Order No. 298 − JK (HME) of 2023

Dated: // .04.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the appointment of Chief Medical Officer, Srinagar as Inquiry Officer to enquire into the un-authorised absence of Dr. Sabhia Jan, Medical Officer.

The Inquiry Officer shall submit detailed inquiry report alongwith his recommendations within fifteen (15) days from the date of issuance of the order.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Bhupinder Kumar) IAS

Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department

No. HME-HRM/44/2021-02 Copy to the:- Dated: // .04.2023

- 1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K, Jammu.
- 4. Director, Health Services, Kashmir.
- 5. OSD to the Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 6. Chief Medical Officer, Srinagar. The relevant copies of communications are appended herewith.
- 7. PS to the Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department.
- 8. Concerned doctor.
- 9. I/C Website H&ME.
- 10. Government Order file/Stock file/Monday Return file.

(Waqar Talib) JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government